

## CITY OF NORTH PORT FINANCE DEPARTMENT/PURCHASING DIVISION 4970 CITY HALL BLVD, STE 337 NORTH PORT, FLORIDA 34286

Office: 941.429.7170

Fax: 941.429.7173
Email: purchasing@cityofnorthport.com



## AWARD RECOMMENDATION

To:

Juliana Belia, Public Works Director

Thru:

Gerry Traverso, Public Works Engineering Manager

From:

Alla V. Skipper, Senior Contract Specialist

Date:

5/14/2019

Subject:

REQUEST FOR BID NO. 2019-62 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROJECT - FDOT ALUMINUM

PEDESTRIAN RAILING

Bid opening was held on May 12, 2019, (4) bids received from:

COMPANY NAME	TOTAL COST FOR	TOTAL COST FOR
	SUNSHINE PANEL	TYPE 1-PICKET
		PANEL
THOMAS MARINE	\$587,377.50	\$384,239.50
CONSTRUCTION		
RIP ENTERPRISES	\$482,223.75	\$314,695.00
<b>V&amp;H CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>	\$920,335.00	\$429,960.00
ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$872,868.30	\$455,173.30

Please review the submittals, copies were provided to Gerry Traverso at bid opening on 5/12/2019. Purchasing has reviewed the bid submittal and has determined the apparent sole low bidder, RJP Enterprises, to be responsive (see attached tabulation).

The Project Manager/Consultant shall review the submittals to determine if the bidder is responsible. Please complete and sign this form and attach your recommendation along with the recommendation of Project Manager/Consultant for Purchasing Manager's and Finance Director's approval. Upon receipt of this form, I will post Notice of Intent (NOI) and will initiate the contract process with the City Attorney and the Bidder.

	APPARENT LOW BIDDERs SUBMITTAL:  RJP Enterprises, Inc.  10262 SW 25 <sup>th</sup> PL		APPARENT LOW BIDDER SUBMITTAL		
	Gainsville, FL 32608 352.333.9595(Phone) 352.333.9575(Fax) 352.258.0000(Cell) ripentinc@gmail.com	YES		N/A or OTHER	
1	Procurement reviewed and determined the apparent low bidder to be responsive:  RJP ENTERPRISES, INC.	1	÷.		
2	Project Manager/Engineer reviewed and determined the apparent low bidder to be responsible bidder meeting or exceeding specifications:  RJP ENTERPRISES, INC.	x	-		
3	Department Director recommendation: to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting or exceeding specifications:  RJP ENTERPRISES, INC.	Х			

## DEPARTMENT: ADDITIONAL JUSTIFICATION ATTACHED (OPTIONAL):

- Virce	BIO
TYES:	NO
	Х

Contract Award to be approved by Commission at the 6/25/2019 (DEPENDS ON LEGAL REVIEW) meeting:

	fitted and all a second fit in the second fit in the second fit in the second fit in the second fit is a second fit in the second fit in the second fit is a second fit in the second fit in the second fit is a second fit in the second fit in the second fit is a second fit in the second fit in the second fit is a
TOTAL BID PRICE \$	482,223.75
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT \$	47,206.67
Human	5/20/2019
Project Manager/Engineering Manager	Date
Jak Bellia	5/20/19
Juliana Belia, Public Works Director	Date /
aug T Slygger	5/14/19
Alla Skipper, Sr. Contract Administrator	Date
Kimberly Ferrell, Finance Director	5/21/19 Date